CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 17, 2016

Agenda Item: 4.4

Subject: Approval of Career Catalyst Program Agreement – Foundation for California Community Colleges and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The Foundation for California Community Colleges (FCCC), in an effort to support the Career Catalyst program, provides life-shaping career opportunities for individuals and recruitment solutions for employers by pairing qualified individuals with organizations for work and job training. Career Catalyst is an "employer-of-record" service which enters into an agreement with the Foundation for California Community Colleges (FCCC), who in turn provides colleges with student interns while the FCCC takes care of onboarding, payroll, HR, and workers compensation.

Las Positas College desires to enter into this agreement with the FCCC, and have student internships funded for the proposed agreement term commencing June 6, 2016 through June 6, 2017.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Agreement for the Career Catalyst Program with the Foundation for California Community Colleges (FCCC) for the term commencing June 6, 2016 through June 6, 2017. It is further recommended that the Board of Trustees authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns / Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

_____ DISAPPROVED

TABLED